AGENDA TOWNSHIP OF MONROE COUNCIL MEETING NOVEMBER 13, 2023 7:00PM

A.) **OPENING CEREMONIES**

CALL TO ORDER

This meeting was advertised pursuant to the New Jersey Open Public Meetings Act (*N.J.S.A.* 10:4-6 thru 10:4-21). Adequate notice was placed in the official publications for the Township of Monroe (i.e.: South Jersey Times, Courier-Post, and The Sentinel of Gloucester County). A copy of that notice is posted on the bulletin board at the Municipal Complex.

SALUTE TO THE FLAG – Cncl. Patrick O'Reilly

INVOCATION

ROLL CALL

B.) <u>MATTERS FOR DISCUSSION</u>

• NJ Department of Agriculture Survey of Gypsy Moth Egg Masses – Report of Survey

C.) <u>QUESTIONS REGARDING RESOLUTIONS SCHEDULED</u>

D.) **QUESTIONS REGARDING ORDINANCES SCHEDULED**

E.) <u>CORRESPONDENCE</u> – None

F.) <u>RESOLUTIONS</u>

R:272-2023 Resolution of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe Transferring Funds for the Budget Year 2023

R:273-2023 Resolution Certifying that the Township Council of the Township of Monroe, County of Gloucester, State of New Jersey, has Reviewed the Schedule of Findings and Recommendations Section of the Report of Audit for the Year 2022

R:274-2023 Resolution Approving the Bill List and Paid List for the Council Meeting of November 13, 2023

R:275-2023 Resolution Adjusting Township of Monroe Tax Records

R:276-2023 Resolution of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe Appointing an Emergency Management Coordinator

R:277-2023 Resolution of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe Authorizing a Lien be Placed on Various Properties for Failure to Comply with Chapter 295 of the Code of the Township of Monroe

R:278-2023 Resolution of the Township of Monroe, County of Gloucester, Accepting an Emergency Management Agency Assistance Program Grant

R:279-2023 Resolution of the Township of Monroe Authorizing the Mayor to Sign a Contract with Samsara, Inc. for the Township's Fleet Tracking Program

R:280-2023 Resolution of the Township of Monroe Authorizing the Mayor to Sign an Affordability Assistance Program Request for Assistance Grant through Triad Housing Programs for Camille Pritchett

R:281-2023 Resolution of the Township of Monroe Releasing the Cash Bond Performance Guarantee Posted for "Autumn Lake Winery", Subdivision #1769, Block 9801, Lots 7.01 & 7.07

R:282-2023 Resolution of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe Authorizing the Acceptance of a Performance Guarantee in the Amount of \$18,225.30 for Williamstown (Black Horse Pike) DG, LLC (Dollar General), Site Plan #522, Block 612, Lot 2

AGENDA TOWNSHIP OF MONROE COUNCIL MEETING NOVEMBER 13, 2023 7:00PM

F.) <u>**RESOLUTIONS**</u> (cont'd)

R:283-2023 Resolution of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe Authorizing the Acceptance of a Safety & Stabilization Guarantee in the Amount of \$10,107.56 for Williamstown (Black Horse Pike) DG, LLC (Dollar General), Site Plan #522, Block 612, Lot 2

R:284-2023 Resolution of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe Authorizing the Acceptance of a Stormwater Management Maintenance Guarantee in the Amount of \$2,621.63 for Williamstown (Black Horse Pike) DG, LLC (Dollar General), Site Plan #522, Block 612, Lot 2

R:285-2023 Resolution of the Township of Monroe to Support the Submission of an Application for the FY2024 New Jersey Department of Transportation Safe Routes to School Improvements to Radix Road

R:286-2023 Resolution of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe Authorizing the Solicitation of Qualifications/Proposals for Municipal Professional Services for the Year 2024

G.) <u>ORDINANCES</u>

O:44-2023 An Ordinance of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe to Amend Chapter 230 of the Code of the Township of Monroe, Entitled "Peddling and Soliciting" (First Reading & Publication)

O:45-2023 An Ordinance of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe to Amend Chapter 104 of the Code of the Township of Monroe, Entitled "Buildings" (First Reading & Publication)

O:46-2023 An Ordinance of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe, Establishing Chapter 126 of the Code of the Township of Monroe Entitled, "Business Insurance Registration" (First Reading & Publication)

O:47-2023 An Ordinance of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe to Amend Chapter 267 of the Code of the Township of Monroe, Entitled "Vehicles and Traffic" (First Reading & Publication)

O:48-2023 An Ordinance of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe to Amend Chapter 141 of the Code of the Township of Monroe, Entitled "Fire Prevention" (First Reading & Publication)

O:49-2023 An Ordinance of the Township Council of the Township of Monroe to Adopt the User Handbook for the Monroe Township Parks & Recreation within the Township of Monroe (**First Reading** & **Publication**)

H.) <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>

I.) <u>UNFINISHED BUSINESS</u>

J.) <u>REPORTS AND OTHER MATTERS</u>

K.) <u>GENERAL PUBLIC DISCUSSION</u>

L.) <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>